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Friday 20th January 2023 

 

HOLIDAY DATES 2023/24 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

Please find below the following closure dates for 2023/24.  Be reminded that nursery fees 
will not be charged when the centre is closed.  

 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 (Inset Day) 

 

Friday 7th April - Monday 10th April 2023 (Easter Bank Holidays) 

 

Monday 17th April 2023 (Inset Day) 

 

Monday 1st May 2023 (Bank Holiday) 

 

Monday 8th May 2023 (Bank Holiday) 

 

Monday 29th May 2023 (Bank Holiday) 

 

Monday 21st August - Friday 1st September 2023 (Summer Closure) 

 

Monday 4th September 2023  (Inset Day) 

 

Monday 25th December 2023 – Monday 1st January 2024 (Christmas Holidays) 

 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 (Inset Day) 

 

 

 

Yours Sincerely - Janet Fayemi – Head of Centre 

 

 
 
    

Comberton Children’s 
Centre 
10 Comberton Road 
London  
E5 9PU 
Tel: 020 8806 0680 


